

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 5410 of 2022

=====

UNNIKRISHNAN RAMAKRISHNAN CHIRAKOLI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR PREMAL S RACHH(3297) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR MANAN MAHETA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA

Date : 07/04/2022

ORAL ORDER

Notice returnable on **01.07.2022**. Learned APP waives service of notice for the respondent-State.

(ILESH J. VORA,J)

TAUSIF SAIYED