

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 5410 of 2022**

=====

UNNIKRISHNAN RAMAKRISHNAN CHIRAKOLI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR PREMAL S RACHH(3297) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

**Date : 19/06/2024
ORAL ORDER**

At the request of learned advocate for the petitioner, stand
over to 16.07.2024.

ALI

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)